CY7C4221 / CY7C4231
Document Number: 38-06016  Rev. *H Page 2 of 22
Selection Guide
Description -15 Unit
Maximum frequency 66.7 MHz
Maximum access time 10 ns
Minimum cycle time 15 ns
Minimum data or enable setup 4 ns

CY7C4221 / CY7C4231
Document Number: 38-06016  Rev. *H Page 17 of 22
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
1 K × 9 Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C4221-15AXC 51-85063 32-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 × 7 × 1.0 mm) Pb-free Commercial
CY7C4221-15JXC 51-85002 32-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (0.453 × 0.553 inches) Pb-free
2 K × 9 Synchronous FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C4231-15AXC 51-85063 32-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (7 × 7 × 1.0 mm) Pb-free Commercial
CY7C4231-15JXC 51-85002 32-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (0.453 × 0.553 inches) Pb-free
Temperature Range: C = Commercial
Pb-free
Package Type: X = A or J
A = 32-pin TQFP; J = 32-pin PLCC